715122, 3:13 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

. Vehlcle History Report #: 40528053

) Emmﬁmm* Report Date; July 8, 2022 | 11:40 AM EST
i

Report Status: Complete

2012 DODGE RAM 2500 LARAMIE

Pickup | 6 Cylinders | Diesel
3C6UD5FL1CG138268

Country of Assembly; Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 325,008 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 15 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found 2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

@ Questions? We're here to help.

. Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

;™ This vehicle history report is based on information {https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

* " available to CARFAX Canada as of July 08, 2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an Informed decision,

3
¥
i
i

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=NE8xrObT%2FK8tDOth7fcDq1UpzT mdac#accident-damage-section

3C6UDSFL1CG138268
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TH5i22, 313 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

AY] Accident/Damage

Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Non-collision Rear

® 2021)an 21 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate; All Over | Estimate Date: 2021 Jan 25
Claim: Collision Left Front

Registration

$1,224.86

Not Reported

$1,213.01

Not Reported

020_;“[;'26 e ;“;erta‘canada C e e e . e et S e e e e
_,__C;almﬁ,va.n.,da“;m et i ot et ot e e e e e e e ;;'12(;;0
© 2014 Sep 15 lj\-lqi.l:‘rta, Car:;da o S N N
| police Reported Accident: Accdent reported -
Darmage to front
Claim: Collislon $0.00
@ 2015 Mar 17 Alberta, Cané;: - _ w —.
Claim:rgolllsion - $6,863.00
ozm”un15 o e _M ;mmbacan ada e e s o e i e e At SO T
- WES tlmateReariEsumatEDatenla_ et o e e et et e e . $117066 _—
Claim: Non-collision Rear Not Reported
o 2;:91;1 ;TW S S M;Imba’_canada e s S o e S e e e b et e e

& This vahicle has been registered in the following locations in Canadla (listed oldest to newest):

* Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
¢+ In the province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stofen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

https:fivir.carfax.ca/?id=NE8BxrObT%2FK816DOtih7fcDg1UpzTm4ac#accident-damage-saction

3CeUDSFL1CG138268
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Service Facility
Stony Piain, Alberta, Canada

Service Facllity
Stony Plain, Alberta, Canada

Service Facility
Stony Plain, Alberta, Canada

Service Facility
Stony Plain, Alberta, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Vehlcle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Service Facility
Stony Plaln, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Service Facllity
Stony Plain, Alberta, Canada

Stony Plain Chrysler
Stony Plain, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Fuel filter replaced

. DATE ODOMETER
ST
ot s
om0 125t
2015Re027 125,801 K
2015 Apr 10 126,687 Ki\rflt /
e
B ”2015 May 1 1Wl7 130,817 KM
'''''' 2018Jan 5 189,964 KM
20t9Fens  89TTIM
otosera mxsek

Ste Agathe Service Centre
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada

Ste Agathe Service Centre
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Oifl Change
Winnipeg, Manltcba, Canada

Desco Automotive
Winnigeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicie serviced
*  Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
*  Fluids checked
*  Rear differential pinion seal replaced
+  Diland filter changed
+  Four wheel alignment performed
*  Automatic transmission pan gasket replaced
+  Tires rotated
+  Upper ball joint(s) replaced
+  Oil pan gasket replaced
+  Lower ball joint{s} replaced
+  Alrfllter checked
+ Differential serviced
+  Drive belts checked
+  Tire condition and pressura checked
+  Body lubricated
«  lLights checked
*  Pinlon seal(s) replaced
+ Transfer case motor replaced

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake pads replaced
»  Diland fliter changed
+  Drive belts checked
¢+ Alrfilter checked
*  Fluids checked
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Body lubricatad
Lights checked
+  Front shock absorber(s) replaced
*  A/Crafrigerant recharged
+  Four wheel alignment performed
+  Brakes serviced
«  Parking brake shoes/pads replaced
Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Alighment perfarmed

https/ivir.carfax.ca/?id=NE8xrObT%2FK8t8DCth7feDg 1 UpzTmd ackaccident-damage-section

3C6UDSFL1CGE138268
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

+  Maintenance Inspection completed
+  Oiland filter changed

+  Maintenance Inspection completed
+  Diland filter changed

*  Maintenance Inspection completed

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2020 Jan 16 260,759 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
*  Flulds checked
+  Brake fluid checked
2020 Jun 23 273,497 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Cct 30 284,186 KM Desco Automotive Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Jul 6 311,118 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltcba, Canada
*  Fluids checked

+  Oil and filter changed

<® Open Recalls

Recall #: R36 | STEERING WHEEL WIRING  Recall Date: 2015 Sep 04

Recall Description

THE STEERING WHEEL WIRE HARNESS MAY BECOME CHAFFED BY THE DRIVER AIRBAG MODULE RETAINER SPRING ENDS.

Remedy

THE STEERING WHEEL WIRE HARNESS WILL BE INSPECTED, AND IF NEEDED REPAIRED. THE STEERING WHEEL WIRE HARNESS WILL BE
REROUTED AND SECURED TO PREVENT WIRE CHAFFING AND PROTECTIVE CAPS WILL BE INSTALLED ONTO THE AIRBAG RETAINER SPRING

ENDS,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more Informatlon, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website.

Recall #: T79 | BRAKE TRANSMISSION SHIFT INTERLOCK  Recall Date: 2018 Jan 04

Recall Description

The Brake Transmisslon Shift Interlock (BTSI) locking pin may become stuck in the open pasition, A BTSI locking pin stuck in the open
position may allow the transmission to be shifted out of PARIK and to or from any gear posltion without depression of the brake pedal and/or

without the key in the ignition, If a key Is applicable.

Remedy

For 2013-2017 model year; Inspect the Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSI} operation and replace if necessary. The Body Control Module
(BCM) software will also be updated, For 2009-2012 model year; replace the BTSL, BCM software update not applicable.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact DODGE or vislt Dodge’s website.

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=NE8xrObT%2FK8tEDOth7icDq1UpzTmdac#accident-damage-section

3C6UDSFL1CG138268
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
20155ep 4 DODGE Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # R36

2016 Feb 12 141,892 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Edmonton, Alberta, Canacda

2016 Mar 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawead
Alberta, Canada

2016 Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewead
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use! Commerclal

2016 Oct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previeus Use! Commerclal

2017 Jun 15 Non-colllsicn Rear
Manlitoba, Canada

2017 Jun 15 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Rear

2017 Oct 1 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial

2018 Jan 4 DODGE Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall #T79

2018Jan 5 189,964 KM Ste Agathe Service Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Sep 28 203,804 KM Ste Agathe Service Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial

2018 Oct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba, Canada
2018 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada
2019 Jan 31
Manltoha, Canada
2019 Jan 31 Ensurance Records
Manitoba, Canada
2019 Feb s 218,977 KM Great Canadian Oil Change
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Apr 30 229,256 KM Desco Automotive
' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
| 2019 Aug 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.
’ Manitoba, Canada
2020 jan 16 260,759 KM Great Canadian Qil Change

Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Non-collision

Non-collision

Service Record

Service Record

Canadlan Renewal

Service Record

https:/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=NE8xrObT%2FK8t6DOth7fcDq1UpzTmdac#accident-damage-section

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Commercial

Rear

Estimate Date: n/a

Rear

Vehlcle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

3C6UDSFL1CG138268
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Registration Issued or Renewed

Estimate Date: 2021-01-25

Registratlon Issued or Renewed

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Questions? We're here to help.

Reglistration Issued or Renewed

711522, 3:13 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2020 Jun 23 273,497 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2020 Aug 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlah Renewal
Manitoba, Canada

2020 Cct 30 284,186 KM Desca Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2021 Jan 21 292,967 KM Collision Left Front
Manitoba, Canada

2021 Jan 21 Insurance Records Estimate Repalr

All Over

2021 Jul 6 311,118 KM Great Canadlan Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2021 Aug 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada

2022 Feb 9 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada

2022 Apr1 325,008 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

This vehicla hlstory report Is complled from multiple data sources. 1t Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its souree data praviders to obtaln complets infermation on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other tiie, brands,
registratlons, declarations, aceident informatlan, service records, recall informatfon, cdameter readings or other informatlon where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are net refected In this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelve data and information from external sources balievad to be reflable, but ne respansibility s assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data previders ar its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omisslons. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-Is where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Iis source data providers further expressly disclalm all warranties, express or implied, Including any warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantahility, marchankable quality or Rtnass for
aparticular purpose regarding this repart or its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canadla ner any of Its source data providers shall be liabte for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any repart or any Information contained within a report,
Inchuding the sccuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any information. Other Information about the vehicle that s the subject matter of this vehlcla history report, Including probiems, may mek have been reported 1o CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as ane Impartant teof, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon about your next used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/er using thls vehicls history report, you agree to be hound by all of the
tarms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's Condions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amanded from time to ime by CARFAX Canada. Canditians of Use

@ Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=NESxrObT%2FK816DOtIN 7 feDe 1 UpzTmdaciaccident-damage-soction
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